DIMENSIONAL DATA | Channelaire Plenums
Linear, Plenum & Lt. Troffer S&R
A-156 www.carnes.com
� Model Numbering System - PLENUMS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
C X P C 4 2 4 0 0 6 2 N
C - Linear
Diffuser
DESIGN
SERIES
X - Accessory
DIFFUSER
SLOT WIDTH
4 - 1/2”
6 - 3/4”
8 - 1”
DIFFUSER
LENGTH
23 - 23”
24 - 24”
35 - 35”
36 - 36”
47 - 47”
48 - 48”
59 - 59”
60 - 60”
71 - 71”
72 - 72”
R - Insulated
N - Uninsulated
D - Volume Control
Damper
MOUNTING FRAME SUPPORTS
A - For Mounting Frames 1, 4 & 5 with
13/16” Border
B - For Mounting Frames 1, 4 & 5 with
1-1/8” Border
C - For Mounting Frames 2 & 3 with
All Borders
P - Channelaire
Plenum
OPTION: (Must be present in order shown, left justified)
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
0 - 0”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
INLET
SIZE
04 - 4”
05 - 5”
06 - 6”
07 - 7”
08 - 8”
09 - 9”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
16 - 16”
DIFFUSER
SLOT QTY.
1 - 1
2 - 2
3 - 3
4 - 4
5 - 5
6 - 6
7 - 7
8 - 8